### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER
79069304

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nokia Corporation	03/01/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vertu Corporation Limited
Address:	Beacon Hill Road Church Crookham Hampshire GU52 8DY
Country:	GB
Entity Type:	limited company
Entity Country:	the United Kingdom

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: Vertu Corporation Limited

Address: Beacon Hill Road

Church Crookham Hampshire GU52 8DY

Country: GB

TRADEMARK REEL: 005028 FRAME: 0588

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005028 FRAME: 0589

**RECORDED: 05/17/2013**